
Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>

Eureka High Arctic Weather Station Environment Climate Change Canada water
licence renewal application 8BC-EUR1621


Forté, Sarah (AADNC/AANDC) <sarah.forte@canada.ca> Tue, Jul 13, 2021 at 5:51 AM
To: Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>, Licensing Department <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>
Cc: "Dewar, Spencer (AADNC/AANDC)" <spencer.dewar@canada.ca>, Assol Kubeisinova <assol.kubeisinova@nwb-oen.ca>

Hello Richard,

 

Thanks for asking. CIRNAC will not be submitting comments on this application.

 

Additionally, we are requesting extensions for two of the annual report reviews.

We will be looking to provide our review of the Meadowbank-Whale Tail annual report on July 26th and the Mary
River
annual report on July 27th.

 

Please let me know if this will create difficulties.

Thanks,

Sarah

 

Sarah Forté

 

Water Management Specialist, Water Resources, Nunavut Regional Office

Crown-Indigenous Relations and Northern Affairs Canada

sarah.forte@canada.ca
/ Tel : (867) 975-3876 / Mob : (867) 222-0874

Spécialiste de la gestion de l’eau, Ressources hydriques, Bureau régional du Nunavut

Relations Couronne-Autochtones et Affaires du Nord Canada

sarah.forte@canada.ca
/ Tél : (867) 975-3876 / Cell : (867) 222-0874

 

 

 

From: Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>


Sent: 12 juillet 2021 10:55

To: Forté, Sarah (AADNC/AANDC) <sarah.forte@canada.ca>; Campbell, Bridget (AADNC/AANDC)
<bridget.campbell@canada.ca>
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Cc: Assol Kubeisinova <assol.kubeisinova@nwb-oen.ca>

Subject: Fwd: Eureka High Arctic Weather Station Environment Climate Change Canada water licence renewal
application 8BC-EUR1621

 

Good morning,

 

Will CIRNA be submitting any comments on this application?

 

Regards,

 

Richard


 

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>

Date: Fri, Jun 18, 2021 at 5:07 PM

Subject: Eureka High Arctic Weather Station Environment Climate Change Canada water licence renewal application 8BC-
EUR1621

To: Mohammed, Asif (EC) <asif.mohammed@canada.ca>, Laura MacKay <Laura.MacKay@pwgsc-tpsgc.gc.ca>, Huguet,
Tyler <tyler.huguet@aecom.com>,
Radovan, Rock (EC) <rock.radovan@canada.ca>, Mulholland, Greg (EC)
<greg.mulholland@canada.ca>

 

Good afternoon,

 

The Nunavut Water Board acknowledges receipt June 18, 2021 of Environment Climate Change Canada renewal
application for water licence 8BC-EUR1621, attached to this email.  Please ignore Appendix G in the table submission, as
it contains
lab test results only.
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Parties are invited to submit comments by July 9, 2021.

 

Regards,

 

Richard


